

2021/22 Fees and Charges Nelson Bay Community Hall

Halls & Commun	ity (Centres - General				
Fee Name		Fee Description	GST \$	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Bonds (No GST on E	Bonds	5)		<u> </u>		
Bond - Event Category A		Low risk (Small gathering, no alcohol)	\$0.00	\$75.00		Market Pricing
Bond - Event Category B		Medium risk (medium numbers, no alcohol)	\$0.00	\$150.00		Market Pricing
Bond - Event Category C		Medium risk (facility capacity, no alcohol)	\$0.00	\$250.00		Market Pricing
Bond - Event Category D		Event with alcohol (Low risk)	\$0.00	\$500.00		Market Pricing
Bond - Event Category E		Event with alcohol (High risk)	\$0.00	\$1,250.00		Market Pricing
No Bond for Council hire for the purposes of Council business		Cleaning fee applies	\$0.00	\$0.00		Free (zero priced)
No Bond for Electoral Commissions and Electoral companies		Cleaning fee applies	\$0.00	\$0.00		Free (zero priced)
Ancillary Costs						
Carpet Cleaning Fee		Carpet cleaning fee to be deducted from the bond or charged if required. Maximum carpet cleaning fee is \$200.00.	Correct GST to be applied	\$200.00	Each	Market Pricing
Cleaning Fee		Cleaning fee to be deducted from the bond or charged if the facility is not cleaned to a satisfactory standard after use. Maximum cleaning fee is \$85.00 per hour.	Correct GST to be applied	\$85.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Lost Key		,	\$4.55	\$50.00		Market Pricing
Tables and Chairs			\$2.27	\$25.00		Market Pricing
Kitchen and Crockery			\$2.27	\$25.00		Market Pricing
PA System, Data projector, Tablecloths			\$2.27	\$25.00		Market Pricing
Nelson Bay Com	mur	nity Hall	<u></u>			
Fee Name	Fee	Description	GST\$	Fee Amount	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Haurly Data	For	profit uporo 9 privato bookingo		Incl. GST	Der beur	Market Drieine
Hourly Rate		profit users & private bookings	\$1.82	\$20.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Hourly Rate	Reg	istered charities & community groups	\$1.36	\$15.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Daytime – Full Day	For-profit users & private bookings		\$13.91	\$153.00		Market Pricing
Daytime – Full Day	Registered charities & community groups		\$10.18	\$112.00		Market pricing
Daytime – Half Day	For-profit users & private bookings		\$6.91	\$76.00		Market Pricing
Daytime – Half Day	Registered charities & community groups		\$5.09	\$56.00		Market Pricing
Other Hire	Indoor Activities Group		\$6.00	\$300.00	Per month	Market Pricing
Other Hire	Snooker groups		\$0.36	\$4.00	Per player/ attendance	Market Pricing
Other Hire	Garage For-profit users and private bookings		\$4.55	\$50.00	Per mth	Market Pricing
Other Hire Gar Reg		age istered charities and community groups	\$3.64	\$40.00	Per month	Market Pricing

Hall Address: 6 Norburne Avenue, NELSON BAY

For enquiries and bookings contact:

Booking Officer on 0450 853618 or email nelsonbayhall@portstephens.net